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Rec? February 16" 1715
Proportion for the

Exeter

For his Ma®® Service

To M* John Hooper Storekeeper to
The Office of Ordnance att

18 7%

IN6

Portsmouth

Office of the Ordnance

February 9t 1715

A Proportion of Ordnance, Carriages, Powder, Shot,
Match and other Ammunition and Habiliaments

of war, hereafter mentioned, to be presently issued
out of Her® Majesty’s Stores, within the Office of the

Ordnance, for supply and furnishing He¢* Majesties Ship
the Caceter att Potsmouth by exder of the

Beard dated the 7t inst

Iron Ord-nance

Ship Carria-ges
for

Cannon of 7
Demi-Cannon
24 pound Bullet
Culvering
12 pound Bullet
Demi-Culvering
8 pound Bullet
6 pound bullet
Saker
Minion
3 pound bullet
Falcon
Falconet

Cannon of 7
Demi-Cannon
24 pound Bullet
Culvering
12 pound Bullet
Demi-Culvering
8 pound Bullet
6 pound bullet
Saker
Minion
3 pound bullet
Falcon
Falconet

Cannon of 7

Rem

22

22

12

22

22

12
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Demi-Cannon

24 pound Bullet 880
Culvering
12 pound Bullet

Round Shot for } Demi-Culvering 878 2

8 pound Bullet
6 pound bullet
Saker 455 25
Minion
3 pound bullet
Falcon
Falconet 1000

Cannon of 7

Demi-Cannon

24 pound Bullet 132

Culvering

12 pound Bullet
Double head-ed Demi-Culvering 132
hammer’ d shot 8 pound Bullet
for 6 pound bullet

Saker

Minion

3 pound bullet
Falcon
Falconet

Cannon of 7
Demi-Cannon
24 pounders 440
Culvering
12 pound Bullet
Parchment Demi-Culvering 429
Cartridges.
8 pound Bullet
6 pound bullet
Saker 240
Minion
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Rem Sup
Tin cases plied Demi-Culvering 13040 40
with musquet Saker 60M™30 45
shot for Minion
£ Boxes for tin cases 17ind g Where two figures are given, the
first is the amount of remaining
Bars of iron 100 indented stores, the second
Hand grenadoes 50 unusable items remaining.
Fuses for the same 60
Cannon of 7
Demi-Cannon
24 pound Bullet 4 6
Culvering
12 pound Bullet
Ladles and Demi-Culvering 4 6
sponges for 8 pound Bullet
6 pound bullet
Saker 2 2
Minion
3 pound bullet
Falcon
< Ladel staves 8 10
Cannon of 7
Demi-Cannon
24 pound Bullet 43 1
Culvering
Cases of wood 12 pound Bullet
for cartridges for'y Demi-Culvering 42 2
8 pound Bullet
6 pound bullet
Saker 23 1
Minion
3 pound bullet
Falcon
Falconet
< Funnels of plate 1
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[ Corn Powder 176 Ba"  10Ba'"
Match 3 Qrtr 1 Qrtr
Long Pikes
Three quarter pikes 24
Short Pikes 24
Bills 8
Hatchets 18
Swords 25
Hangers 25
Musquet-shot 3314
Pistol shot 1-0-0
Sheet-Lead 12«0 % Qrtr
Aprons of Lead 56
Crows of Iron 53ind 1 4
Tackle hooks 12 pair 16 pair
Ladle Hooks 6 pair 24 pair
Port-Hooks 22 28
Linch-Pins 16 piar 12 pair
Spikes 100 100
Fore-lock Keys 60
Sledges ] 1
Great Melting Ladels 2
Small 2
40d
30d 200
20d 50 350
10d 200 300

Nails Viz: 6d 200 800
4d
3d
2d 4000
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Axle-Trees for

Beds
Coins
Trucks

Cannon & Demi Cannon
Culver & demi Culver

Saker & minion
FTampeons
Pulleys

Heads &
rammers

Formers

Budge barrels
Tann’d Hides
Sheep skins
Baskets
Spare hoops
Barras

Paper Royal
Fine Paper
Paper Cartridges
Oyl

Tallow

Starch
Needles
Thread
Lanthorns

Muscov lights

Wad-hooks
Hand-crow levers
Rope Sponges
Powder Horns
Priming Irons
Linstocks

Marlin

Twine

Wyer

&Hand SCrews

Great
Small
Great
Small
Great

Small
Great
Small

Ordinary
Dark
Ordinary
extraordinary
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Rem

240
60

10 Pair

2 pair

0 = W

1pce

1200
% gall
141b

3

1

2/dq

2

6
5411
56

62

51b

1 und

Sup

70
30
28
28
12pair

4dpair

Ell = 1 cubit

S0Els < |

5Rh

1Rh Ream — 500 sheets

2 % gall
% Qter
81lb

8 doz
81lb

21

18
10
35lb
8lb
6lb
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Inches
7:0
6:%
6:0 % Qtrb
5:%

Tarr’d Rope of 5:0
4:% % Qtrb
4:0
3:%
3:0 2Qtrb
2:% 1Qtrb
2:0 1Qtrb
Breechings 224 25
Tackles 145 " 29
Port-tackle 1Qtrb 2Qtrb
Junk 15 Qtr 5 Qtr
Musquets Snaphance 50
Musquettoons 8
Musquet-Rods 8
Blunderbusses
Pistols 10 pair
Bandaliers
Cartouch boxes 47 3
Flints 200 300

M Richards D Windzer Tho Franfland
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