







Rec^d February 16th 1715 Proportion for the

Exeter

For his Ma^{tys} Service To M^r John Hooper Storekeeper to The Office of Ordnance att IN6

18 ½

Portsmouth

Office of the Ordnance

February 9th 1715

A Proportion of Ordnance, Carriages, Powder, Shot, Match and other Ammunition and Habiliaments of war, hereafter mentioned, to be presently issued out of Her^{is} Majesty's Stores, within the Office of the Ordnance, for supply and furnishing Her^{is} Majesties *Ship* the Exeter att Portsmouth by order of the Board dated the 7th inst

Remaining, Supplied.

	,	Rem	Sup
	Cannon of 7		
	Demi-Cannon		
	24 pound Bullet	22	
	Culvering		
1	12 pound Bullet		
Iron Ord-nance	Demi-Culvering	22	
)	8 pound Bullet		
	6 pound bullet		
	Saker	12	
	Minion		
	3 pound bullet		
	Falcon		
J	Falconet		
	Cannon of 7		
	Demi-Cannon		
	24 pound Bullet	22	
	Culvering		
	12 pound Bullet		
Ship Carria-ges	Demi-Culvering	22	
for	8 pound Bullet		
	6 pound bullet		
	Saker	12	
	Minion		
1	3 pound bullet		
	Falcon		
(Falconet		
,			

Cannon of 7

ourpose other than pe	ergonal use. This applies to all accompany	ing docum	ents a
Round Shot for	Demi-Cannon 24 pound Bullet Culvering	880	
	12 pound Bullet Demi-Culvering 8 pound Bullet	878	2
	6 pound bullet Saker Minion 3 pound bullet	455	25
	Falconet	1000	
Double head-ed hammer' d shot for	Cannon of 7 Demi-Cannon 24 pound Bullet Culvering 12 pound Bullet Demi-Culvering 8 pound Bullet 6 pound bullet Saker Minion 3 pound bullet Falcon Falconet	132 132	
Parchment Cartridges.	Cannon of 7 Demi-Cannon 24 pounders Culvering 12 pound Bullet	440	
	Demi-Culvering 8 pound Bullet 6 pound bullet Saker Minion	429 240	

Tin cases plied with musquet shot for	Demi-Culvering Saker Minion	Rem 130 ^{ind} 40 60 ^{ind} 30	Sup 40 45
	∠ Boxes for tin cases	17 ^{ind} 9	Where two figures are given, the first is the amount of remaining
	(Bars of iron	100	indented stores, the second
	Hand grenadoes	50	unusable items remaining.
	\ Fuses for the same		60
	Cannon of 7 Demi-Cannon		
	24 pound Bullet	4	6
	Culvering		
Ladles and	12 pound Bullet Demi-Culvering	4	6
sponges for	8 pound Bullet	7	
	6 pound bullet		
	Saker	2	2
	Minion 3 pound bullet		
	Falcon		
	∠ Ladel staves	8	10
	Cannon of 7		
	Demi-Cannon		
	24 pound Bullet	43	1
Caracat	Culvering		
Cases of wood for cartridges for	12 pound Bullet or Demi-Culvering	42	2
ror cartinages is	8 pound Bullet		-
	6 pound bullet		
	Saker	23	1
	Minion 3 pound bullet		
	Falcon		
	\ Falconet		
	ig< Funnels of plate	1	

	Corn Powder Match Long Pikes	176 Ba ^{lls} 3 Qrtr	10Ba ^{lls} 1 Qrtr
	Three quarter pikes Short Pikes	24 24	
	Bills	8	
	Hatchets	18	
	Swords	25	
	Hangers	25	
	✓ Musquet-shot	3 " 3 " 14	
	Pistol shot	1 " 0 " 0	
	Sheet-Lead	1 " 2 " 0	½ Qrtr
	Aprons of Lead	56	
	Crows of Iron	53 ^{ind} 1	4
	Tackle hooks	12 pair	16 pair
	Ladle Hooks	6 pair	24 pair
	Port-Hooks	22	28
	Linch-Pins	16 piar	12 pair
	Spikes	100	100
	Fore-lock Keys		60
	Sledges	1	
	Great Melting Ladels	2	
	\ Small	2	
	√ 40d		
	30d	50	200
	20d	50	350
N1 - 11 - 3 /1) 10d	200	300
Nails Viz:	6d 4d	200	800
	3d 2d		4000
	\ Zu		4000

	_		Rem	Sup	
	Beds				
	Coins				
	Trucks				
	(
A 1. T C	Cannon & Demi Ca		6		
Axle-Trees for	Culver & demi Cul	ver	6		
	Saker & minion		2		
	Tampeons	Great	240	70	
		Small	60	30	
	Pulleys	Great		28	
		Small		28	
	Heads &	Great	10 Pair	12pair	
	rammers			•	
		Small	2 pair	4pair	
	Formers	Great	2		
	,	Small	3		
	Budge barrels		1		
	Tann'd Hides		8		
	Sheep skins				
	Baskets		6		
	Spare hoops		1pce		Ell – 1 cubit
	Barras			50 Ells	
	Paper Royal			5 Rh 🗼	
¥	Fine Paper			1 Rh	Ream – 500 sheets
	Paper Cartridges		1200		
	Oyl		½ gall	2 ½ gall	
	Tallow		14 lb	¾ Qter	
	Starch			8 lb	
	Needles			8 doz	
	Thread		_	8 lb	
	Lanthorns	Ordinary	3		
		Dark	1 2 ind 4	4	
	Muscov lights	Ordinary	2 ^{ind} 1	1	
	Marilla al a	extraordinary	2		
	Wad-hooks		6 54 ^{ind} 11	24	
	Hand-crow levers			21	
	Rope Sponges		56	2	
	Powder Horns Priming Irons		62	2 18	
	Linstocks			10	
	Marlin		5 lb	35lb	
	Twine		טו כ	8lb	
	Wyer			6lb	
	Hand-screws		1 und	1	
	Tidild Sciews		1	1	

	Inches		
	7:0		
	6:½		
	6:0 5:½		½ Qtr b
	5:½		
Tarr'd Rope of) 5:0		
	\frac{4:1/2}{		½ Qtr b
	4:0		
	3:½		
	3:0 2:½		2 Qtr b
	2:½		1 Qtr b
	(2:0		1 Qtr b
	<i>f</i>	to d	
	Breechings	22 ^{ind} 25	
	Tackles Port-tackle	145 ^{ind} 29	
		1 Qtr b	2 Qtr b
	Junk	15 Qtr	5 Qtr
	Musquets Snaphance	50	
	Musquettoons	8	
	Musquet-Rods	8	
	Blunderbusses		
) Pistols	10 pair	
	Bandaliers	·	
	Cartouch boxes	47	3
	Flints	200	300
<u>M Richards</u>	<u>D Windzor</u>	Tho Frankland	